
Chairman’s Announcements – Annual Meeting – 20th May 2016 

 

Events attended by the Chairman/Vice-Chairman of Herefordshire Council since 

the last Council meeting on 4th March 2016 

 

Anne Frank Exhibition - Aylestone Business & Enterprise College – Thursday 10th March 2016 

 

Annual Lord Lieutenant's Cadets' Awards Ceremony 2016 – Thursday 10th March 2016 

 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 14th March 2016 

 

The Mayor of Ross-on Wye’s Charity Ball 2016 – Saturday 19th March 2016 

 

Bromyard Festival of Speed - Sunday 3rd April 2016 

 

Incoming High Sheriff Ceremony – Thursday 7th April 2016 

 

Launch of Kington Household Recycling Centre - Friday 8th April 2016 

 

Civic Heads Dinner - Powys County Council - Friday 8th April 2016 

 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 11th April 2016  

 

SSAFA AGM - Thursday 21 April 2016 

 

City of Hereford Mayor’s Thanksgiving Service – St. Peter’s Church - Sunday 24 April 2016 

 

Red Cross - The Great Spring Garden Event – Wednesday 27th April 2016 

Hereford Community Champions Award Ceremony - Friday 29th April 2016 

Shropshire County Council’s Civic Service - St Mary’s Church Ellesmere - Sun 1st May 2016 

Citizenship Ceremony – Monday 9th May 2016 

 

Inauguration of His Honour Toby Hooper QC as a Freeman of the City –Saturday 14th May 2016 

 

Leominster Town Council’s Mayor Making Ceremony –Saturday 14th May 2016 

 

Hereford City Council’s Mayor Making – Monday 16th May 2016 

 

 



 

Information 

On 11th June, there will be a special Cathedral Service of Celebration for the Queen’s 90th 

Birthday to which the Lord Lieutenant, High Sheriff, civic heads, councillors, nonagenarians and 

other dignitaries are invited, followed by refreshments kindly prepared by the Friends of the 

Cathedral. 

On the previous afternoon, as one of the events to celebrate the Queen’s 90th birthday, I will be 

undertaking a sponsored swim of 90 lengths at Wye Leisure raising funds for my chosen charity, 

The Haven.   

Ian Peake, Principal of Herefordshire & Ludlow College, Richard Heatly, former Principal of 

Hereford College of Arts, and Frankie Devereux, Herefordshire Fundraising Manager at The 

Haven, are also joining me with the sponsored swim.   

All donations are welcome and can be made using the form in the Governance Office or online 

at: https://www.thehaven.org.uk/fundraisers/brianwilcox   

https://www.thehaven.org.uk/fundraisers/brianwilcox

